

CONTACT: Jennifer Read 678-393-9990 jread@ecianow.org

July 20, 2020

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ECIA and The Trust Bridge: Resources and Webinar on Data Protection and Return to Work

Atlanta – The Covid 19 pandemic has changed the employment landscape dramatically. Will things ever go back to normal? With many companies furloughing their staff, what happens when the furlough period ends?

Will we return to the commuter lifestyle and large office buildings or is remote working now the new norm?

Will companies outsource more and take on interim freelancers? And what are the implications for permanent staff positions? What are the rights of employees and employers?

ECIA will host <u>a webinar on July 31st</u> featuring The Trust Bridge's experts who will answer the many questions around the Return to Work. Whether it is to be remotely or back to the office, how will your team manage and what are the HR challenges? Participants will learn about risks and options that may not have been considered. They will review a Framework for Returning to Work with TTB and look at some case studies for Virtual Office technology.

Click here to register. Invite members of your team to join in!

About ECIA

The Electronic Components Industry Association (ECIA) is made up of the leading electronic component manufacturers, their manufacturer representatives and authorized distributors. ECIA members share a common goal of promoting and improving the business environment for the authorized sale of electronic components. Comprised of a broad array of leaders and professionals representing all phases of the electronics components supply chain, ECIA is where business optimization, product authentication and industry advocacy come together. ECIA members develop industry guidelines and technical standards, as well as generate critical business intelligence. For more information, visit www.ecianow.org or call 678-393-9990.

About The Trust Bridge™

The Trust Bridge can provide the wisdom, experience and skills needed to make sure that your organisation satisfies the supervisory authorities and ensures ongoing trust from your employees and customers alike. Our Subscription model offers a number of levels of service and access to tools, online training, mentoring and support, as an insurance policy to the board of directors that the company and its personnel have immediate access to expert advice. Contact: Alan Davis 803-348-0000, <u>Alan@thetrustbridge.com</u>